

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

1246

Frank Fellows,

favor of.

in

Снар. 3

F. FELLOWS-J. W.SIMPSON-LEWISTON HOME-PORTLAND HOME

Chapter 3.

Resolve in favor of Frank Fellows, a Page in the Senate.

Resolved, that the sum of twenty-five dollars be paid to Frank Fellows for services as Page in the Senate at the opening session of the Seventy-fourth Legislature.

Approved February 1, 1909.

Chapter 4.

Resolve in favor of Joseph W. Simpson.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid to Joseph W. Simpson for the expenses of the Finance Committee of the last Legislature in visiting the Home for the Feeble Minded at Waverly, Massachusetts.

Approved February 1, 1909.

Chapter 5.

Resolve in favor of the Hayes' Young Women's Home at Lewiston.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to be paid to the Women's Christian Association of Lewiston for the benefit of the Hayes' Young Women's Home at Lewiston, for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and nine and one thousand dollars for the use of said institution for the year one thousand nine hundred and ten.

Approved February 2, 1909.

Chapter 6.

Resolve in aid of the Temporary Home for Women and Children at Portland.

Resolved, that the sum of seven thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home for Women and Children at Portland, of which three thousand five hundred dollars shall be paid to said institution during the year nineteen hundred and nine, and three thousand five hundred dollars during the year nineteen hundred and ten.

Approved February 4, 1909.

Temporary Home for Women and Children, in favor of.

Joseph W.

Simpson,

in

Hayes' Young Women's Home, in favor of.